_26.96° in lieu of the required 50' and 243.1 to permit a front

_Betback of 70° in lieu of the required 75' and 243.2 to permit a
side setback of 20' in lieu of the required 50°
dh_“ﬂ-;dh‘m,h-mlndﬂhn-m :
fallowing ressous: (indicate hardehip or practical dificulty) ol
The shape of the property prohibits development of this
Property for a building to be built to specifications.

enon
eaniy

See attached description l#

418 Mercantile-Towson
~fowson. _Maryland. 2120.

PHONE: 296-6820
hzm By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, tais. . 30tb____

RDER RECEIVED FoR FiLimg

Angust.. - 1977, that the subject matter of ihis be
mdhmm.mdmmm.lnmm-gﬁnmﬂ:ﬁ:ﬂx
Commmmiasnore Cotnty, that property be posted, and that the pubic hearing be had before the Zoning
Comzissioner of Baitimore County in Room 108, County Offce Buliding In Towson, Baltiers

County. on the_._._24....

county
TOWSON, MARYLAND 71208
2011 343381

§_EAIC DINENNA
ZONING COMMISSIONER

November 25, 1977

Breschi, Esquire
o Mcresmile-Towson Bulldiag
Towson, Marylaod 21204
ition for Variances
A 5,3'5‘2.( Greenspring Drive, 1850' N of
Timonium Road - Bth Election District
Padonia Associates - Petitioner
NO. 78-99-A (item No. 43)

Dear Mr. Breschi:

1 have thia date passed my Order in the abave captio
accordance with the atta

ned matter in

GIM/me

Attachments

cci  Tohn W. Hessian, I, Esquire
People's Counsel

Baltimore County 4 s cen

7877

PADONIA ASSOCIATES
0 PARKS AVENUE
COCREVEVILLE, WO, $I030

Dpecember 8, 1377

pepartment of

Rewaon, Aaryland 21204
Re: Pairgrounds Business Comter

W. S. Greenspring Drive

loeth of Timonium Roas

Gentlomen: .
We have filed with your d-p-:c:c:: rxwp

gor a building permit :a.f:.n:mu s v

anove referenced site. The SCCE
1 in conn
ing variance approval

ot Dack distance from I83.
ner
‘the Baltinore County Deputy ngnlne.mng
4 tition for that zoning 100 o8
Piber 35, 19 ‘Because that approval is

plication
e shell

venb ., 1977, Gy
i: aj p::xl\icnmn 30 days, ‘hal;glgnwnl will
finalized until December 25, .
if the build-

advise you that,
oot fo it by ol Seperoment 1
1 not hold Baltimore ol sl

tals tlne, W6 Wil 10 eos resulting from an apk ol ena
Ine Zoning variance approval iss
ty Zoning Commi

a
ioner on Novenber

for ar 1’1 of
rsa
Faltimore County Depu

25, 1977.

very truly yours.

A A A

Eaward V. Juld

EVIsEMB 4
\‘v["l "l)

TR —
NN

SCRIPTION

6.0617 ACRE PARCEL

Begirning for the same an the easterly right of way
Line of the Baltimre-Harristurg Expressway at the begimning
of the twenty-third line of the land described in deed from
Rith Z. Yaeger to American Motor Ims, Incorporated dated
May 3, 1973, recorded aung the Land Records of Baltinore
Conty in Liber EH.K. Jr, 5356, Page 655, ruming thence
binding on the twenty-third, twenty-fourth and twenty-fifth
1ines of said land three courses: (1) S 85° 54' 42" E
160.32 feet, (2) § 89° 54' 42" E 245.42 feet, and
. (3) N 2% 02' 50" W 651,32 feet, thence four courses:

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTER

ST OrPICE B0, October 18, 1977
1I1W Cenapeake dve. .
Towsons Paryiand 11706

st Chiapparelll & Breschi

[T — ‘ ile-Tovson Bldg.

Chatems Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Variance Petition

e Item Number
B o Petitioner - Padonia Associates
atnasring
oopar Gentlemen:

——
Lter i A

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced petition
and has made an on aite field inspection of the property.
The following comments are a result of this review and
inspection.

State Rosds Commismacn

urvay ot
Pl tion
oa it Department
Fr0) et Pianning
Bui16ing Departasat
Bosrd of Bdwcation

e comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but
to assure that all parties are made aware of pians

Soniay Mministration or problems with regard to the development plans that
sncmtesnt ray have a bearing on this ca The Director of
[ Planning may file a written report with the Zoning

i ona as to the appropri-

with i
ateness of the requested zoning.

This currently vacant M.L. zoned property is
located on “he west side of Greenspring Drive approx-
imately 1850 feet north of Timonium Road in the Sth
Election District. Vacant property exists to the south,
a combination warehouse/retail complex exizts to the
east across Grees ng Drive and the Baltimore-
Harrisburg Expressway abuts the property to the west.
1t is this latter situation, coupled with the location
of the proposed warehouse and office building, that

i the

in previous with
Mr. B hi, the site plan must be revised to indicate
‘the requastsd front setback of 70 feet along Green:

) N, 22° 02' 50" W 25.39 feet, (5) northwesterly, by a curve
£o the left vith a radius of 1000,00 feet, the arc distance of
311.25 feet, the chord of sald arc being ¥ %0° 57' 50" W

310.00 feet, (6) nortiwesterly, by a curve to the right with a
radius of 1350.00 feet, the are distance of 80.03 foet, the
chord of said arc being ¥ 38° 10" 58" W B0.01 feet, and

(D S 67° 20" 55" W 87.09 feet to a point o sald easterly

Tight of way line of the Baltimore-Harrisburg &

thence binding therecn, ten courses: (8) § 15° 11' 40" E

2.62 feet, (9) S 11° 25' 20" E 119.53 feet,

(10) 5 00° 30' 15" W 90.21 feet, (11) S 11° 11" 50" E 30.74 feet,
12 5 106° 16" (13) 5 14° 36" 10" E 120.14 feet.,
(14) § 08° 50' 00" W 64.09 foet, (15) 5 09° 16" 49" E 250.00 feet,
(16) § 12° 08" 34" E 100.12 feet, and (17) S 09° 16’ 49" E
116.87 feet to the place of begiming.

Containing 6.0617 acres of land

RIC/clw August 8, 1977

Chiapparelli & Braschi
Page 2

Ttem Number 43
October 18, 1977

Drive in lieu of the required 75 feet, as well as
a1l comments from the Office of Project and
Development Planning. In addition, particular
attention should be afforded to the comments

extension of sanitary
©of this site and the Variance forms should be
L

signed by one o

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice
aring date and time, which will be held
not less than 30 nor mors than 90 days after the
date “‘:’- filing certificate, will be forwarded

n uture.,

to yor the near fut:
Very truly yours,
WICHOLAS B, COMMODARI
n-.ﬁ:‘:u- Mvisory Committes
NBCirt

ccs Carroll Enginesring, Inc.
0 N. Cha
Baltimors, Maryland 21201




R TR R,

and it appearing that by reasce of the follewing Anding of facts tha! complisnce with.
the Baltimor e County Zoning Regulations would result in practical difficulty and

Separiment of public works
TOWBON, MARYLANO 21208

unrcasonable hardship upoa the Petitioner

THORNTON M. MOURING, PE.
DicTon

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE 1 BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER P e
s

VU5 of Crommeiig D A0 N af OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Timonivm M., M. S, Biic DiNenna

PADONIA ASSOCIATES, Patitionens + Gt No. 78-99-A Zoning Cramissioner

County Oft.~e Building

Towson, Mary.ara 21208
the sbove Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of.the granting of the 2

Variances requested not adveracly affecting the health, safety, and general welfare

trrreer

Item #43 (1977-1978)
(ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

of fhe community, Variances to permit a rear yard setback of 26, 96" instead of 50%

i

‘Mr, Commissiones:

Pursuant 0 the outhority contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | hateby snter my appearonce in this proceeding. You are requested 1o notify
me af any hearing date or dates which may be now or hersatter designated therefore,

M.L.~LN,

Proposed goning; Varience ‘o permit a rear sstback

Of 26.96* in lleu of the required 50' and a front

thack of 70° in lieu Of the required 75' and a sids
thack of 20° in lisu of the raquired 50',

Acres: 6.0617 District: Bth

t yard setback of 70' instead of 75'; and a side yard setback of 20' instead of

50' |ould be granted.

Depu + DiNenna;
15 ORDERED by the Zaning Commissioner of Balimare County this Dear Kr. D!

- 197 L., that the bercin Petition for the aforementioned Variances

and of the passoge of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith.
shohll be and the same are GRANTED, (rom and after the date of this Order, subject

The following comments ara furnishod in regard to the plat submitted to this oftice
ten.

%
&

for review by the goning Advisory Committes in comnection with the subject

10 the approval of scdiment control and stor: ind approval of

ORGER RECEIVED FOR FILING
e

i % s 4 Ooto 70, ool KgpLiad simuary 15, 1977 by the msems of bt sarvicas i
= 2 she plan by the Department of Bublic Woel o A Cflaclin 2 duentf o . T 1t ;ﬂmﬂq Plan for the “Yeager Property* Projsct Wo, 5097, of
S @ce of Planning and Zoning. Depyy B Charles E. Kauntz, . ’ Hew: o 4 which, this property is a part. Thoss coments are raferred to for your consideration.
o s Pacpla‘s Counsel
' '
Deputy Pocple's Counse "
Fursuant to the advertisement. posting of property and public Baltimore-Harrisburg Expressway (I-8J) is & State Road; therefore, all improvements,
- intarsactions, Gitances and ira o Lirs
th iction of the land State Highway
‘ SEEESEA——— | HEREBY CERTIFY that en this 11th day of October, 1977, a copy of the Tithin: the Soats Sead ity LTy Mstilaiiaica. oy welitey siontiurtia
. £ Sl 418 Maraamile=Toban approval of the State in addition to thoss of Baltimora County.
e . 11i & Breschi,
storegoing Order was mailed 1o Chioppare! Grounspring Drive, a partially improved County road, in proposed to be further
) o 3 lond 21204, Attomeys for Petiticners. improved s & 48-Toot 10064 sactisn rouey on & COfort Fioort oy
Building, Towson, Maryl 4
a b The entrance locations are subject to approval by the Department of Traffic
i and shall be in with Baltimore County Bf
o N o B = Sediment Controly
. NOT BE GRANTED. Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilizaticn could
eeminbrie UL Ay & seAtoant pollution problesm, damaging private and public holdings domstrem
Baltimore County, this day of the property. A grading pemmit ls, therefore, necessary for all grading, including
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Raltimore County = i il el
j af 157 that the sbove Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.
-+ [InSRRaA |
AT R
(’: '-AB
omce of planning and z0ning
‘ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
o a1t
September 20, 1977
M. Eric 5. DiNenna, Zoning Commissionar
Zoning Advisory Committes
: ; Office of Planning ond Zaning
Balrimore County Office Bullding
o0 'Y J Towson, Maryland 21204
e s BALTINORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING T R—
| Cstepperain & Rrosski i =l “ Bom 43 4 Souncy g;z::;ﬂilgﬁz“e Comments on Item #43, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, August 30, 1977, are os fol lews:
L% oesas 3 N n d 21204
m L County Office Building fiowson; Marylin Property Owner: Padonia Assoclates
e = frtved . Your Petition has been received * this__, /7% day of Location: W/S Gresnspring Drive 1850' N. Timonium Road
Towson, Maryland 21204 s Exitting Zoning: M.L.-l.M.
oy 197/, Filing Feo Saiy yO . Received #“inec Proposed Zening. Vorioncs o pamis © o sabock of 2.9 In i o the rquired 4
= and o front setback of 70" in fiey uired 75' ond o side setback of 20' in [i
four Petition hes besn received and accepted for filing o __Cash ondafens bt req N n llew
this_ 98 day of __Augupt M. 19Ty Other Acres: 6.0617

District: 8th

This office hos reviewed the subject patition and offers the following comments. Thes comments
ore not infended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in quection, but are to assure thot

oIl parties ore mods aware of plans of problems with ragard o development plams ther may have o
bearing on this petition,

§. Eric DiNdnha,
Zoning Commissioner

Petitioner, Submitted by

s Attorney 5% s, f) Lirdeatlieviewed by s dta R

* This is not to be intorpfeted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

The outline of the property and the acreage doss not agees with the final chack print of the
swbdivision submitted for epproval,

Planning & Toning
Associate IIT

A landscape plan must be wbmitied.

Al foading arsas must ba shown.

The subdivision process must be complered before any buikling permits ore iaued,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
orrce oF - REVENUE
misce CABH RECERT

Vary truly yours,

57328

fat. 7, 1977

Planner 111

anounr_$25:00
JECEV omgre. Chispparalli b Braschi 109 Meshington
o paasoe Te TR TR
#78-99-4

2847 7R 10

250Cme

Item 043 (1977-1976)
Property Gwner: radonia Associatss

September 15, 1977

Sterm prains;

Provisions for accosmod
on the submitted plan,

ating storm water or drainage have not besn indicated

sary drainage facilities ( ary or peraanent)
S Cravent creating any misances ox dmages o sdsacent propecsime st Lo TEamn)

Correction of any problem which may result, due to
jepropes grading or impropar installation of drainage facilition, would be the full
Fesponaibility of the Petitioner.

Storm drainage and easements, Lncluding the p- culvert beneath th sed
Groenapring Drive at the northerly - L

oposed.
ond of this site are also to be required.

Public 12-inch watsr main ex:
acroms the frontage of this site.
required,

48ts in Greenspring Drive and is to be extended
Additional fire hydrant protection will alse be

Sanitary sewer;

Srtanaion of the existing public sanitary sewer in Groanspring Drive to
he warehouse only Le to be required. rrivate omsite seeage pumping facilities may

¢ OF 4 2,000's public sanitary sewer extension
srequred to ba constructed to Manhols 44876 in the sxibting Lo iach public sanitary
Bewer at Landstreet Road (Drawing $75-0414, Pile 1.

This property is tributary to the Jones Pa:
o Btate Health Department requirements,

11s Sanitary Sewer System, subject

very, truly youra,
(/JMZM G
IVER, P.

N, D ..
Chisf, Buresu of Engineer{ng

END: EAH: ¥R 63

cei R morton

ahey (Fairground Ind. park)
§. Bellostri
. Munchy

S=NE Koy Shest
54 & 55 WM 4 Pos. Sheets
14 Topo

Tax Map

¥

State Highway Administration’

September 7, 1977

Re: Z.A.C. Meeti
Tthn;” 45 " 01 Mg 30

Property Owner: Padon:

Location: W/S Greenapring boc 50
i T moniun Rd. E/&

- rrisbur,

Existing Zoning: WL 1o

Proposed Zoning: var.

Acres: 6.0617
District: 8th

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

With proper grading and stos t
be no adverse effects ta the Stafe Highwaya. "5°ments there should

Very truly yours,
Charies Lee, Chief
Buresu of Efgineering
ccess Permits

o § qorusg

John E. Mya

CL:JEM:4j

08 717 [ 300 Wes1 Praston Siraet, Ban

ore. Marytana 21203




ada

depariment of healih
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

ade

Iunuun
mn ©s7300 208

county
-;:unu-.-num nconses”
e

OWSON. MARYLAND 21
Pty i

o
|

J.ROOP. M.D.,

STEPHEN E. COLUINS
orruUTY STATE AND COURTY HEALTH OFFICER i

JOMMD. SEYFFERT
BIRECTOR

October 17, 1977

M. s, Eric Didionaa, Zoning Commi
Office of Planning and Soming e

21204

Cosments on Ttem #

Oftic
are an follove: uu:u:.’ Coanuing and Zoning

k) Zoming Advisory Committee Meeting, iugust 3, 1977 County tetico n-umg

Dear Mr. DiNemna: el P"-g-w-hmso.l%.
Commenta on Ites #,3, Zoning Advigory Committes Neeting, Augast 30, m{:‘ m Dr. 1850' N. Timonium Road ity e wﬂ‘l lﬂ:,: i Attmm; g
1977, are aa followss Proposed Zonings Varimee 0 porait a rear kot 200 Brinting zontngs 1 s g . Forth Mmonium Road LS, Ooatrean

Zoning: Variance to permit a Tear satback of 26,96' in 1ieu of the requi:
50! and & front se nr‘n‘mnmntmum:::ars)'.ud--u-
thack of 20° lnu-unru-nqnl.ndso

Roi Property Omer: Padonta Associates
Location: /S Greenspring Drive, 1850° N Tinonim Road
Teen b,
% Zoning Agsota  August, 30, 1977

Property (vner:  Padonia Associstes
Locationt W/8 Greenspring Dr. 1850' N Timonium Bd.

Existing Zoning: MeL.-L.M.

Proposed Zon.ng: Variance lamenmuzmarzﬁw‘-m
70" in lieu of the required 75"
back of 20" mlimnrﬁumﬂm;ﬁ'

eress 6.0617
8th

Acres: 6.0617
District: 8uh

Aoress
Districts 8th

Dear Mr. Dinesna:

The items checked below are agplicables

Ko major trarey
to the rear, m,mmmww""w“m“

A+ Structure shall confors to Baltimore Coun
1970 KdLtion and the 1971 Supplememt and oiher apriounne caors)

@

() B & building pernit shall be required before construstion oan begin.
(X) C. Mree sets of conatruot Fuction drewings will be required to file an
permit.
@

Metropolitan water and sewer are available, thersfore no health hasards
are anticipated.

'vr.vmlvnun.

R

-ppne-uu- for a building

B Taroe sets of conetrustion dravings with o poetatersd syl
or Enginesr's original seal required
an .,.,uwm for a mm‘. Sy, i

() E. Wood frame walls are not permitted within
310 of & proparty line.
Contact Muilding Department if distance is betwsen 310" .
of property 1ine. X0 el 010

THD/KS/fthé

() mmwmtg?mummmmum.um
me unamnuu:rm-udmmmm

u‘th“Mﬁm'. -r.uuu.myw.mu

) 6 mumnw-m

() mﬂumnmm-m.,nummw.

2Ll 24

Q) r o comment.

O 6. Requested mm variance
oyt % vecianee sonfliots vith the Baltimore County

Very truly yours,
‘Ao, € Bk é s
Charles E. Burnhan
Plans Reviey chiar

BOARD OF EDUCATION saufluone countr, uarvifi Depnetment uf Pblic Works
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE of Unitimore Caunty

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY skl e rave )

N, MARYLAND - 21204 COUNTY OFFIEE BunbinG
TONSOHMARYIAND: 105. Eric Dileona, Zoning Commissicner Date__Ostobet_ 24, A%11 TOWSON. MARYLAND 21;

Novesber 4, 1577

Date: August 25, 1977 ROM. iaaning, s v wotan ¢
susgmeT__Petition (78 Petition for Variance for Front, Side and Rear Yards
West side of Gremsprh\g Drive 1850 feet North of Timonium Road

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna Petitioner - Padonia Associates
Zoning Commissioner Mrs. Doris 2. Delorien

Baltimore County Office Building 3016 MA LS
ord ¥i1) Road
Towsor Maryland 21204 8th District Baltisore, Md. 21207 |

Dear Mrs. Delorieat

ing of: st 30, 197
Tk CNBHIREIOn:,  Mpstiang 9T Ve ulth to acknovledge receipt of your letter pertalning
to the sanitary zewer backeup into your basement.

e s e 43" HEARING:  Wednesday, fiovember 2, 1977 (10:00 A.M.) ) R
TRt O %5 Craemspring by 1930° N, Timoniu . o Comran Sernieo e respuneimi i 4 18 5 handi Fatiaare
Present Zoning:  M.L.-1.M. County Insurance clates.
gL '{TZ;‘:‘:‘!ii it 507 st4 b Front sesbock oF T oes £oa b Srsures ve e

lieu of the required 75' and a side sethack I T"ﬂ;a;f no comprenensive planning factors requiring comment on this Soshidobislsiodn b e il ons’ nad Vhat moatures va S

nf 20* in lieu of the required 507,

£ you should dogire further information pertaining to your
clatm, please contace our Office of Central Services at 494-2591.

sm:er:'ly.

Districts

Bth
No. Acres: 6.0617 ol r. Ialln,

LHG2JGH: W au”of Uiilities

Dear He. DiNena:
No beari: student ulation.
g ) apHime
CC: M. WillianJox, Central Services
File

Very truly yours,

424

. Nick Petrovich,
WP /bp Field Representative

T BAvARD WL, R vicesarvomt




CERTIFICATE Ol-’ PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,..... Cotober 13

1977,
THIS IS TO CERTIFY. thal the anncxed sdvertisement was

District. .

D ;
Posted for: [ STLTLN

RANCE,

published in TIIE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly mewspaper printed

and published in Towson. Eallimore County, Md. onoe<ts esch

Pl Reems iR

~ alx one time  sueme:wesks before the..
Lacation of property: ‘f‘—’j“’\--‘{' @

~2ed .

day of _ Novembar 2o 19_77, the St publication

aring on the _ L3b dey of... . __ Usteuer

Location of Signs-**

Remarks: .-

Tosted by <k Loe el

Cost of Advertisement, §

T
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H
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=
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jiH
i
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55:!!
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1
i
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|

:g
8
{3
i

i
i
i
I

i
2
i
3
H

M
33

TOWSON. MD. 21204 Octedver 13,

THIS IS TC CERTIFY, that the annexcd advertisement of

PETITION OF VARIANCE-PADONIA ASSOCIATES
was inserted in the following:

O Catonsville Times @ Towson Times

O Dundalk Times
O Essex Times

D Suburban Times East O Suburban Times West

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland.
once a week for
14t

ay of_Otteber g _77
was inseried in the issues of  October 13, 1977,

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, [NC
[

BY

NEWSPAPERS

19 77

O Arbutus Times
O Cemmunity Times

-successive weeks before the
« that 1s to say, the same

_ S
&l 4_:.:‘%,77
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